Second Assembly

(O.P 023)



Fifth Session

(071)

THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI

SECOND ASSEMBLY - (FIFTH SESSION)

VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS

TUESDAY, 08TH JUNE, 2021 AT 2.30 P.M

1. The House (County Assembly) assembled at thirty minutes past Two O'clock.

2. The Proceedings were opened with Prayer said by the Hon. Speaker

3. **PAPERS LAID**

The following paper was laid on the Table of the House (The County Assembly).

Report of the Committee on Youth, Sports, Culture and Social Services on the Tharaka Nithi County Climate Change Fund Regulations.

4. <u>NOTICE OF MOTION- REPORT OF THE SECTORAL COMMITTEE ON</u> <u>YOUTH, SPORTS, CULTURE AND SOCIAL SERVICES ON THE THARAKA</u> NITHI COUNTY CLIMATE CHANGE FUND REGULATIONS.

(Hon. Dennis Mutwiri- Member Committee on Delegated County Legislation)

(O.P 023) TUESDAY, JUNE 08, 2021

THAT, this County Assembly adopts the report of the Committee on County Delegated Legislation on the Tharaka Nithi County Climate Change Fund Regulations.

5. MOTION-REPORT OF THE SECTORAL COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, SPORTS, CULTURE AND SOCIAL SERVICES ON THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY CLIMATE CHANGE FUND REGULATIONS.

(Hon. Dennis Mutwiri- Member Committee on Delegated County Legislation)

Order read,

Motion made and question proposed;

THAT; this County Assembly adopts the report of the Sectoral Committee on Youth, Sports, Culture and Social Services on the Tharaka Nithi County Climate Change Fund Regulations.

Debate arising;

There being no other Member wishing to contribute;

Mover replied;

Question put and <u>agreed to.</u>

RESOLVED ACCORDINGLY;

THAT, this County Assembly adopts the report of the Committee on County Delegated Legislation on the Tharaka Nithi County Climate Change Fund Regulations.

6. **ASSEMBLY ROSE** - at ten minutes past three O'clock.

<u>MEMORANDUM</u>

The Speaker will take the Chair on Wednesday, 9th June, 2021 at 9.30 a.m.